Product                                : DOCSIS Cable Modem
Applicant                             : TURBOCOMM TECH. INC.
FCC ID                                : N7ZEC280
Model                                   : EC280XY , TZ-CM200XY , CMA-100XY (See Appendix II)
Report No.                           : MLT0202P15005
Test Date                             : March 01,2002
Test By
Max Light Technology Co.,Ltd.

Mode). This was done in order to ensure that maximum emission levels were
attained.
1.2 Product Model No. Explanation
Model No. Difference Note
EC280XY , TZ-
CM200XY , CMA-100XY
A shell of plastic is different.
All Model will use the Line
 AC adapter
(AD-121ADTN)
                 MAX LIGHT                 MAX LIGHT                 MAX LIGHT                 MAX LIGHT
                                                                MEASUREMENT REPORT                                                    Page: 6/262
Report Number: MLT0202P15005                                                   FCC ID: N7ZEC280
Technology Lab
                 MAX LIGHT                 MAX LIGHT                 MAX LIGHT                 MAX LIGHT
                                                                MEASUREMENT REPORT                                                    Page: 7/262
Report Number: MLT0202P15005                                                   FCC ID: N7ZEC280
Technology Lab
                 MAX LIGHT                 MAX LIGHT                 MAX LIGHT                 MAX LIGHT
                                                                MEASUREMENT REPORT                                                    Page: 8/262
Report Number: MLT0202P15005                                                   FCC ID: N7ZEC280
Technology Lab
1.3 Description  of Support Equipment
 In order to construct the minimum system which required by
the ANSI C63.4-1991, following equipments were used as the support units.
Computer : IBM
Model No. : 16W
Serial No. : BNC345M
                 MAX LIGHT                 MAX LIGHT                 MAX LIGHT                 MAX LIGHT
                                                                MEASUREMENT REPORT                                                    Page: 9/262
Report Number: MLT0202P15005                                                   FCC ID: N7ZEC280
Technology LabFCC ID : FCC(DOC)
Keyboard : IBM
Model No. : KB-9930
Serial No. : 09N5395
FCC ID : FCC(DOC)
Monitor : IBM
Model No. : 10L6145 030
Serial No. : 23-092079
FCC ID : ARSCM569N
Mouse : IBM
Model No. : 0180-05N
Serial No. : 23-092079
FCC ID : JNZ211220
Printer : PANASONIC
Model No. : KX-P1080I
Serial No. : 7CKAKE98933
FCC ID : ACJ5Z6KX-P10801
Cable Head End : Cisco
Model No. : Ubr7246
Serial No. : N/A
Ethernet Card : DELTA
Model No. : NE2000 Ethernet Adapter
Serial No. : 4712544
Modem : Askey (External Fax / Data Modem)
Model No. : WS1414VE
                 MAX LIGHT                 MAX LIGHT                 MAX LIGHT                 MAX LIGHT
                                                                MEASUREMENT REPORT                                                    Page: 10/262
Report Number: MLT0202P15005                                                   FCC ID: N7ZEC280
Technology LabSerial No. : IAH-10811
FCC ID : H8N1414VE
 1.4 Configuration of System Under Test
TEST SITE
Power Supply
 PC
Monitor
Printer Modem
Keyboard
M
EUT
To Cable Head End
   RJ11C Cables
RS-232